Q At the time that you sent that letter to 24 

Representative Wright, Mr. Wade, had you gone 1 

through the formal process that you go through to 2 

approve such a commitment? 3 

A No. 4 

Q Was this letter an accurate statement, that you 5 

were committing a hundred and fifty thousand 6 

dollars ($150,000) to the project?  7 

A No.  8 

Q Why did you send that false document to 9 

Representative Wright, sir?  10 

A 'Cause I--I--the funds that were needed for the 11 

project were coming, and so I thought I was--you 12 

know, no--no--no foul, no harm--no harm, no foul.

[...]

12 

Q And there was no reason at this point for you not 13 

to believe that he could, in fact, do that? 14 

A Correct. 15 

Q So the only part about this letter that is not 16 

truthful is the--your endorsement that your office 17 

was committing a hundred and fifty thousand dollars 18 

($150,000) in funding? 19 

A Correct. 20 

Q Okay.  You indicated, I believe, that as far as you 21 

know, the letter was sent only to Representative 22 

Wright? 23 

A That--that's my understanding. 24 

Q And you don't have any information about what 1